
 

VVS Charter Bus Service for Calvert County 
Bus #1- Ms. Donna DeMarr – Calvert County 

Students should plan to arrive at their designated Bus Stops at least 10 minutes prior to the 
scheduled time, just in case traffic is lighter than usual. Bus drivers cannot wait, as they have a tight 
schedule to follow. If you miss the bus at your stop, please proceed to the next bus stop. 
Mr. Vernell Spriggs, VVS Charter Bus contractor. Phone: 410.703.2224. 

 
6:05 A.M. Route 2 Tracey’s Landing at the 258 Park and Ride 
6:10 A.M. Route 2: Friendship Baptist Church 
6:15 A.M. OWINGS: Cross Point Drive & Route 2-driveway on left on Cross Point Drive 
6:17 A.M. OWINGS: Grover’s Turner Road and Pauley Drive 
6:25 A.M. OWINGS: Cardinal Hickey Academy 
6:35 A.M. SUNDERLAND-Park and Ride 
6:40 A.M. HUNTINGTOWN- Park and Ride at Emmanuel Church  
6:50 A.M PRINCE FREDERICK- P.F. Library at Stoakley Road  
7:00 A.M. PORT REPUBLIC- Broome’s Island Road- Christ Church 
7:06 A.M ST. LEONARD: Ball Road- Park & Ride in front of Crossroads Church 
7:20 A.M. LUSBY: Weis Grocery Store – in shopping center near Dunkin Donuts 
7:27 A.M. SOLOMONS: Our Lady Star of the Sea 
7:52 A.M. ST. MARY’S RYKEN HIGH SCHOOL 
8:00 A.M. LEONARD HALL ACADEMY 

 
AFTERNOON - Calvert Bus #1 Route: Driver: Ms. Donna DeMarr 
All Calvert County bus stops use this afternoon bus 

 

2:30 P.M. Leonard Hall picked up at 2:30 p.m. 
2:40 P.M. SMR School Dismissal 
2:50 P.M. Buses Depart SMR 
3:10 P.M. SOLOMONS: Our Lady Star of the Sea School 
3:13 P.M. SOLOMONS-Solomons Island Library (Upon Request) 
3:20 P.M. LUSBY: Weis Grocery Store- near Dunkin Donuts 
3:35 P.M. ST. LEONARD - Park and Ride in front of Crossroads Church 
3:40 P.M. PORT REPUBLIC- Broome’s Island Road- Christ Church 
3:50 P.M. PRINCE FREDERICK- Library on Stoakley Road  
4:00 P.M. HUNTINGTOWN: High School - Park in school parking lot close to Rte. 4 
4:10 P.M. SUNDERLAND: Rte. 2- at entrance to Federal Oaks Subdivision 
4:20 P.M. OWINGS: Cardinal Hickey Academy 
4:30 P.M. OWINGS: Grover’s Turner Road and Pauley Road 
4:32 P.M. OWINGS: Cross Point Drive 
4:35 P.M. Route 2: Friendship Baptist Church 
4:40 P.M. Route 258 at St. James Church 



 

 
 

Bus #1- Early Dismissal Day Schedule 

12:40 P.M. SMR School Dismissal 
12:50 P.M. Buses Depart SMR 
1:10 P.M. SOLOMONS: Arrival at Our Lady Star of the Sea School 
1:13 P.M. SOLOMONS- Library (Upon Request) 
1:20 P.M. LUSBY: Weis Grocery Store- near Dunkin Donuts 
1:35 P.M. ST. LEONARD - Park and Ride in front of Crossroads Church 
1:45 P.M. PORT REPUBLIC- Broome’s Island Road- Christ Church 
1:55 P.M. PRINCE FREDERICK- Library on Stoakley Road   
2:05 P.M. HUNTINGTOWN: High School Traffic Signal- Park in school’s parking lot close to Rte. 4 
2:15 P.M. SUNDERLAND: Rte. 2- at entrance to Federal Oaks Subdivision 
2:25 P.M. OWINGS: Cardinal Hickey Academy 
2:35 P.M. OWINGS: Grover’s Turner Road and Pauley Drive 
2:37 P.M. OWINGS: Cross Point Drive 
2:45 P.M. Route 2: Friendship Baptist Church 
2:55 P.M. Route 258 at St. James Church 

 
Calvert/Charles/Prince George Counties- Athletics/Activity Late Bus 
This bus transports Calvert County students registered for roundtrip service with the VVS Charter Buses. 
NOTE! Activity buses may be scheduled on early dismissal days by the Athletic Department for sports team 
practices, Theatre, tutoring. Permission must be obtained from Dean of Students for all other after school 
activities on early dismissal days. Route is subject to adjustments. 

5:30 P.M. ST. MARY’S RYKEN HIGH SCHOOL- Bus Departs Bus Circle exactly at 5:30 P.M. 
– Students should be in the bus circle no later than 5:25 P.M. 

5:55 P.M. SOLOMONS: Solomons Library parking lot 
6:00 P.M. LUSBY: Cove Point Park and Ride 
6:15 P.M. ST. LEONARD: Ball Road- Park & Ride in front of Crossroads Church 
6:25 P.M. PRINCE FREDERICK: Prince Frederick Library 
6:40 P.M. HUGHESVILLE- Fire Department 
6:45 P.M. WALDORF- Grace Christian School traffic light 
6:48 P.M. WALDORF- Mattawoman-Beantown Park and Ride 
6:53 P.M. BRANDYWINE- 7-11- next to Regency Furniture 
6:57 P.M. BRANDYWINE- Gwynn Park High School Parking lot 
7:07 P.M. CLINTON- Woodyard Road at the Park and Ride 
7:20 P.M. UPPER MARLBORO- Weis Grocery Parking lot behind Kentucky Fried Chicken 

 
Note: Bus stop locations are not guaranteed and subject to change based on ridership and time constraints. 
Due to fluctuations in the cost of diesel fuel, rates are subject to change. 

St. Mary’s Ryken, Inc. 
22600 Camp Calvert Road 
Leonardtown, MD 20650 
Contact person: James Parker, Dean of Student Life 
Email: transportation@smrhs.org 
Office Hours- 7:45 a.m. -3:00p.m. 
Telephone: 301.475.2814 ex. 443 
Revised 08/22/22 


